सर्व शिक्षा अभियान सब पर्दे सब बर्दे

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

District North, Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

Ph. 011-23811142, 23810508, 23810647 email: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.19/DDE(IEB)/SS/OutofSchoolCWSN/2021/2676-90

Dated: 08.10.2021

ORDER

This is in continuation to the order dated 30.09.2021 regarding Admin. Approval & Expenditure Sanction towards Gap Identification for OoSCwSN (Enrolment Drive) at elementary level under Inclusive Education – Samagra Shiksha 2021-22.

The date for completion of activities under Gap Identification for OoSCwSN, Nukad Natak & 10 Days survey, is hereby extended up to 15th November 2021.

(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

No. F.19/DDE(IEB)/SS/OutofSchoolCWSN/2021/ 2676-90

Dated: 08.10.2021

Copy to: -

1. Chairperson, NDMC, Palika Kendra, Parliament Street, New Delhi

- 2. Director of Education, South MCD, Dr. S.P.M. Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi
- 3. Director of Education, East MCD, 419, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi.
- Director of Education, North MCD, 15th Floor, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi
- 5. CEO, Delhi Cantonment Board, Sadar bazaar, Delhi Cantt., Delhi

6. DDE, Samagra Shiksha, Delhi

- 7. All DPOs, Samagra Shiksha, Delhi with direction to implement the said intervention as per guidelines
- 8. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Education), GNCTD
- 9. P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

10.P.A. SPD, Samagra Shiksha, Delhi

- 11.FCA (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi with the request for authorization of payment under elementary level.
- 12. Coordinator (IE), Inclusive Education Samagra Shiksha, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- 13. All District Coordinator (IE), Directorate of Education, GNCTD
- 14. In-charge (Computer Cell), Directorate of Education with request to upload the circular on the department website.

15. Guard file

(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION